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Snetterton Sth April (EC.)
Donington 26th April (P& DMC)
Croft 25th May (RSOM.C.C)
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(Solo 125: all production

H.M. Government Health Departments’ WARNING: [Igl@mm e
CIGARETTES CAN SERIOUSLY DAMAGE YOUR HEALTH

Silverstone 27th September [A.C.L1)
The Promoters reserve the right to alter or cancel the programme without notice.



George Mackin
Sales Director
Philip Morris U.K.

Despite a reduction in financial interests by many major sponsors in all areas of
motor sport for 1981, I am pleased to announce that the Marlboro-Yamaha
Clubmans Series, so ably assisted in editorial by our friends at the Daily Express,
grows in strength.

This will be our third year since the inaugural year in 1979, and once again the
prize money for both the Rounds and the Final are improved.

As I know only too well, competing these days is expensive —and I am only too
pleased that my own company can assist today’s competitors with some small
recompense for all of their efforts.

Last year we were delighted to welcome Euro-Helmets, who kindly contributed
by giving a helmet to each of the Clubman Champions at the Grand Final. This
year, as you can see, they are offering backing at every Round. Champion Spark
Plugs, who assisted us at the Final last year, are showing continued interest and
support. In addition, at the time of writing this letter of welcome, I understand that
Dunlop UK are considering some form of service throughout the competition, as
well as attending the Grand Final in September. So in Clubman racing at least, all
is well.

Hopefully Clubman racing can continue to build on this now strong foundation,
but it is only with the support of Road Racing Clubs and many volunteers through-
out the country that it will be able to achieve continued levels of success.

1980 produced record entries for this Championship. This year there are already
signs that last year’s record will be broken.

So to all Clubman in this Series, we thank you on behalf of all the spectators
attending each Round through to the Final at Silverstone on 27th September. To
you all we give you our greatest thanks and wish you every success in this 1981 season.

(—

George Mackin p
Sales Director el
Philip Morris Ltd

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing
Regulations of the Auto-Cycle Union and the
Supplementary Regulations.

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 ACU Permit No. AU 193

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards: Marshals:
For the A.C.U. Members of East Mid. Centre
Mr. S. Mellish Clubs
For East Midiand Centre Clerk of the Course:
W. Eadie & G. Neave D. L. Ryder

Timekeeper: A. Faulkner Asst. Clerk of the Course:
Chief Marshal: G. H. Morris
Chief Scrutineer: B. Hibbert Asst. Secretary: T. Crabtree

Lap Scorer: Mrs. J. Egan Commentator: N. Suthers
Starters: Hon. Secretary of Meeting:

G. Padley, J. Brown, W. Barrand

S. Ranby ‘Newlands,’ Navenby, Lincoln

Safety Officer: David Briggs

Medical Officers and St. John Ambulance Brigade in
attendance

CONDITION OF ADMISSION

Spectators attending the track do entirely at their own risk. It is a con-
dition of admission that the Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. and all persons
having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or
conduct of the meeting (including drivers and owners of vehicles and
passengers in vehicles) are absolved from all responsibility and liability
whatsoever from negligence, or by accident causing loss, damage or
personal injury to spectators or ticket-holders. or to their goods or
vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS
Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you. If an
accident occurs. leave it to the marshals, the doctors and St. John
Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.

To safeguard both competitors and public—dogs are not admitted; this
is most important.

Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where
these are displayed. The fences are there for protection. and any person
or persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees. fences etc.
will be prosecuted by Mallory Park Circuit Ltd.
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SOLO COMPETITORS TODAY

Neill Sibley
Paul Millington
John Richards

Mick Withers
Paul Thrush
Derek Wakley
Micky Tyson
Malcolm Ritchie
Robert Norgate
Paul Clay

Steve Tye
Damon Hill

Roger Aldridge
Mick Edwards
Trevor Claw
Gordon Allott
Brian Tonks

Roger Martin
David Fabian
Les Judkins
Philip Armes
Stephen Baker

Christopher Harris
Howard Hicks
Paul Riley

Adrian Jardine
James Hadley

Alan Bale

Geoff Fowler
Kieron Hunt
Andrew Belsey
John McCormick

Geoff Baldock
lan Morrison
David Needham
Dave Shearer
Bernard Webster

Robert Shannon
John Burbidge
Phil Wilkinson
Michael Meffen
Simon Bleasdale

Geoff Brightmore
Robert Spearing
David Wallis
Roy Kennedy
Mario Campion

Dave Cook

Philip Wright
Anthony Westley
Glen Thain

John Loder
Malcolm Heath
David Smith
Steve Lanyman
Paul Grubb

59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66

Richard Ruth
John Davies
Michael Williams

Merrick Linnett
Neil Williams
Mark Stevens
Clive Dawkes
Cliff Gobell

Neil Fowler
David East

Kevin Rowbotham

David Griffin

Peter Ellis
Chris Steels
Robert Breeze
Gordon Morss
Bob Moore

lan Longstaff
David Hibbert
Tony Smith

Ray Goodall
Philip Daley
Neale Carbis
Steve Andrews
Noel Twisse
Ray Hardman
Mark Thompson

P. Paulukiewicz
Paul Soulsby
Brian Tipple
Paul Pollard
Doug Nash

Tony Downey
Steven Chappell
Roger Jones
Andy Dixon

Jon Horne

Douglas Flather
Dean Robinson
Nigel Hutchinson
David Dearden
Steven Colville

Kenneth Irons
Roger Gregson
Tom Hutton
Mick Ward
Alan Morris

Michael Searle
Patrick Mooney
John Yeatman
Stephen Overton
Michael Robbins
Grant Goodings
lan Smith

lan Harfield
Richard Cannon
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115
116
117

118
119
120
121
122

123
124
125
126

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136

137
138
139
140
141

142
143
144
145
146

147
148
149
150
151

152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166

167
168
169
170

Martin Tranter
Geoffrey Earle
Philip Darke

Andrew Coppins
Peter Suckley
Barry Clay

Dave Tye
Graham Taylor

Robbie Beckett
Garry Goodwin
Paul Simmons

lan Pratt

lvan Gray

Paul Siddons
Richard Chesson
Stephen Fryer
Martin Fletcher

Neil Bland

Paul Kenchington
Darrell Higgins
John Swain
Andy Watts

Steve Fitzgerald
Peter Weston
Steve Elliott
Dennis Oldham
Robert Skiller

Peter Bull
Marek Nofer
Richard Gooding
Alan Jeffery
Andy Hawkins

Chris Toop
lan Patrickson
James Hodson
R. Williamson
Nigel Wilson

Stephen Bevington

Philip Bottomley
Steven Bottomley
Chris Faulkner
Alan Brown

Len Lambourne
Paul Eden
Graham Hill
David Rutzen
Nicholas Railton

Richard Burden
Ivor Lewis
Steven Chambers
Nigel Verity
Philip Thornton
John Twiggs

C. Wolstencroft
Dave Darmon
Michael Pellow

SOLOS CONTINUED—
Richard Stoodley 21

171
172
173
174

175
176
177
178
179

180
181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188
189

190
191
192
193
194

195
196
197
198
199

200
20
202
203
204

205
206
207
208
209

210

211
212

owo~omswh

—

Mark Ordidge
Neil Cudworth
Douglas Black

Stephen Renton
Jonathan Parkes
Colin Pole
Martyn Nelson
Peter Stokes

Ashley Heron
Chris Kilby
C. Poole
Nigel Matten
Royston Keen

Mat Oxley

Steve Whiting
David Adams
Stephen Potts
Mark Phillips

Kevin Grainger
Wayne Mills
David Browne
Mark Austin
Dean Martin

Reg Betteridge
Keith Walker
Neville Potts
Brian Roberts
Mark Sissons

Ray Haynes
Syd Shackleford
Brian Harrison
David Greenham
John Brindley

Julian Stevens
Pat Wynne
Colin Port
Alan Tidbury
Tim Lee

Paul Hulme

Neil Hulme
Stephen Burgess

3
214
215
216

217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225
226

227
228
229
230
231

232
233
234
235
236

237
238
239
240
241

242
243
244
245
246

247
248
249

250 .

251

252
253

David Heenan
Tony Jones
Eric Hursthouse
John Wood

Stephen Fletcher
Clive Rice

Mark Edge

Dave Croft

Joe Loryman

Phil Starkie
Nigel Wallis
Roger Hurst
Spike Wright
Ralph Reim
Hugh Robertson
Mark Dilnot
Howard Selby
Eric McFarlane
lan Harrison

Graham Williams
Chris Wimbury
Mark Boughton
Geoff Tunstall
David Parry

Tony Goodwin
Dennis Stick
Michael Bell
Paul Johnson
Stephen Thomas

Peter Savage
Freddrick Preston
Paul lddon

Phil Mellor
George Corner

Charlie Corner
Peter Cook
Michael Harrison
Richard Smith
Ray Fewster

Kim Keep
Peter Shillings

254
255
256
257

258
259
260
261
262

263
264
265
266
267

268
269
270
27
272

273
274
275
276
277

278
279
280
281
282

283
284
285
286
287

288
289
290
291
292

293
294

Stuart Moorhouse
John Lofthouse
Andy Hayman
lan Howarth

Steve Jubb
Robert Hayward
Colin Hammond
Phillip Usher
Rob Harcourt

lan Harcourt
Alan Taylor
Phill Bierman
Eamonn Cleere
Robert Hall

Michael Grayson
Gordon Cook
Graham Sinton
Joseph Mitchison
Tony Flinton

Robert Eyre
Nick Carpenter
Robert Caddy
Martin Fears
Phillip Carter

Douglas Brown
Phil Hobbs
Graham Armstrong
Clifton Tabiner
Dave Chisman

Charlie Maxwell
Alan Edwards
Gary Scothern
James Lerer
Neil Storey
Kevin Griffiths
Mick Allen
Gary Clark
Malcolm Boulton
Alan Hockin
Andy Clark
Michael Raynor

SIDECAR COMPETITORS TODAY

Barry Brindley
Alan Martin
Chas Greatrex
Gary Golder
Peter Whiteley
Peter Stratford
Judd Drew
Lionel Fantom
Rhodri Hughes

11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Chris Steel

Peter Stubbs
Roger Cox
Johann Huber
Robert Chapman
Ivan Lintin

Mick Bembridge
Peter Bone
Stewart Rich

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Colin Broadstock
Barry Redgate

R. Brigden
Stephen Kirby
Derek Blackbourn
Michael Hudson
Graeme Bertram

POINTS FOR THE CHAMPIONSHIPS

15pts  12pts
1st 2nd

10pts

3

8pts 6pts bpts dpts
3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th

3pts 2pts 1pt
8th 9th 10th




RACE 1 250cc. Heat 1 5 Laps
First Nine Finishers to the Final
No Rider Entrant  Town cc. Machine
3 Paul Millington Newthorpe 247 Yamaha
2 Neill Sibley Hatfield 247 Yamaha
5 Mick Withers , Sutton Coldfield 249 Yamaha
19 Brian Tonks (Lichfield M/cs) Tamworth 247 Lichfield Yamaha
31 Geoff Fowler Blackburn 250 Yamaha
37 David Needham (Chris
Needham Motors) Bristol 249 Yamaha
46 Robert Spearing Tewkesbury 247 Yamaha
47 David Wallis Beeston 247 Yamaha
48 Roy Kennedy (London Rd.
M/cs) Devizes 249 Yamaha
54 John Loder (Fahron Eng.) Birmingham 247 Fahron Yamaha
57 Steve Lanyman High Wycombe 250 Yamaha
59 Richard Ruth ) Hedingham 247 Yamaha
62 Merrick Linnett (Brian Dunn) Orpington 249 Maxton Yamaha
64 Mark Stevens (The Stranglers) Ely 249 Yamaha
66 Cliff Gobell London 247 Yamaha
71 Peter Ellis London Colney 250 Yamaha
73 Robert Breeze Witham 249 Yamaha
74 Gordon Morss Cheltenham 249 Yamaha
;g IB;?‘b I_I'glcmgarteﬁ I\Cﬂheltenhan’x 249 Yamaha
ngsta aidstone 247 Yamaha
78 Tony Smith (Brands Hatch
. Model Shop) Orpington 247 Yamaha
Neale Carbis Dursley 247 Yamaha
85 Mark Thomson Bristol 248 Yamaha
86 Peter Paulukiewicz Leek 249 Yamaha
RESULTS:
] [ o L ;e e W sivanti B comaies Bisunnagy
F e Biavassaiing S
Winnet's:Time: samsiasnaimasd Spged: 1. ke e e mph.

RACE 2

250cc. Heat 2

5 Laps

First Nine Finishers to the Final

No. Rider Entrant

89 Paul Poliard (Hallets of
Canterbury)
;g' Doug Nash
Roger Jones
94 Andy Dixon
97 Dean Robinson
99 David Dearden
100 Steven Colville (K.R. Racing)
101 Kenneth Irons (Stan Stephens)
102 Roger Gregson
104 Mick Ward (Lichfield
M/c Depot)
114 Richard Cannon
116 Geoffrey Earle
124 Garry Goodwin
125 Paul Simmons (Mick Bull)
127 Ivan Gray (Colin Jones)
133 Paul Kenchington (Teign
Valley M/cs)
134 Darrell Higgins
140 Dennis Oldham (Group
Captain Cowson)
145 Alan Jeffery
146 Andy Hawkins (Haverhill
M/cs)
154 Steven Bottomley
155 Chris Faulkner
156 Alan Brown
157 Len Lambourne (G.P. M/cs

Accessories)
286 dammes wavel
RESULTS:
j 2 s 3
R G B v
WinnerisFime usessminvamsas

Town cc. Machine
Herne Bay 250 Cotton
Trowbridge 247 Yamaha
Norton Canes 247 Yamaha
Maidstone 249 Maxton Yamaha
Grantham 247 Yamaha
Rochdale 247 Yamaha
Bransgore 247 Yamaha
Luton 247 Yamaha
Southsea 247 Yamaha
Burton-on-Trent 247 Lichfield Yam.
Southampton 247 Yamaha
Guildford 249 H.V. Yamaha
Darley Dale 247 Yamaha
Aston-on-Trent 249 Yamaha
Dudley 247 Spondon Yam.
Newton Abbot 249 Yamaha
Melksham 247 Yamaha
Emsworth 247 Yamaha
Melton Mowbray 247 Yamaha
Colchester 249 Yamaha
Congleton 249 Yamaha
Sandbach 247 Yamaha
Stoke-on-Trent 250 Padgett Yam.
Newbury 249 Yamaha
[ SR B e et Wl - P
,,,,,,, .2 KL —
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RACE 3 250cc. Heat 3 5 Laps RACE 4 125cc. Heat 1 5 Laps
First Nine Finishers to the Final First Fourteen Finishers to the Final
No. Rider Entrant  Town cc. Machine No Rider Entrant  Town cc. Machine
3 : 123 Honda
160 David Rutzen York 247 Yamaha 4 John Richards York
167 John Twiggs Tonbridge 247 Yamaha 20 Roger Martin (ADB. Crossley) Bristol 125 P e12?)ttH$g?na
186 Steve Whiting Bicester 249 Yamaha 21 David Fabian Budton L e, el
189 Mark Phillips Lincoln 250 Yamaha 22 Les Judkins purion Laumer e Ve
190 Kevin Grainger Stoke-on-Trent 247 Yamaha 27 Paul Riley &}’%E 'ﬂ’ 195 Honda
194 Dean Martin (P. E. Harding  Stow-on-the-Wold 247 Spondon 28" James Hadley aed 196 Vermahs
Haulage) Rotax 39 Bernard Webster Towcester 123 Y:maha
197 Neville Potts Colchester 249 Yamaha 43 Michael Meffen Patmglon 125 Honda
206 Pat Wynne (Twentieth 45 Geoffrey Brightmore Bakewell 123 K K
Legion Breakers) Hoole 246 Yamaha 53 Glen Thain Gt. Yarmouth 125 Barr K:x:g:ki
217 Stephen Fletcher Darley Dale 249 Yamaha 65 Clive Dawkes Leicester at 123 Honda
221 Joe Loryman Hebburn 249 Yamaha 72 Chris Steels Eﬂeﬁter;'eld 124 Hg:da
227 Hugh Robertson York 249 Yamaha 75 Bob Moore -neficnnart 195 Honda
235 Geoff Tunstall (Denby 96 Douglas Flather Liversecige 152 Hond
Dale M/cs) Huddersfield 247 Maxton 99 David Dearden Rochdale onda
236 David Parry Woarrington 247 Yamaha 103 Tom Hutton (Dave Brown ) AT Banda
245 Phil Mellor Cheadle 250 Yamaha - Kenchingmnl)t%(\:re;;;r:‘ment) Bristol ple
248 Peter Cook Stockton-on-Tee 250 Yamaha au
251 Fla; Fevc\lrster Driffield i 2‘:17 Yamaha ~ Valley M/cs) Newton Abbot 124 Yamaha
253 Peter Shillings (Y.P.C. 144 Richard Gooding Northampton 124 Honda
Racing) Goole 249 Yamaha 148 lan Patrickson Shipley 1122% go:g:
259 Robert Hayward Rugeley 250 Yamaha 149 James H?dsclm \é\hgart = 123 Hgnda
265 Phill Burman Gainsborough 249 Yamaha 153  Philip Bottomley Pontutent 195 Honda
271 Joseph Mitchison Doncaster 249 Yamaha 296 John Hﬁ"? L_I(r)‘n:mac 125 Honda
278 Douglas Brown Northwich 250 Yamaha 295 David Holt c
280 Graham Armstrong Warrington 247 Yamaha %%
283 Charlie Maxwell Derby 250 Spondon Rotax
294 Michael Raynor Derby 250 Yamaha
290 Gary Clark Bromborough 250 Yamaha
292  Alan Hochin 250 Yamaha
RESULTS:
RESULTS:
T 2 s 3 4 5 eeeriennne 6 reirenee Wi B st - W s e B¢ vass s 7
T 8 e 9 crernans B - faaTmons W0 sasien 1 maiee , 15 B il
Wininer's: TIg ceeelbamusmuaniin =151 T: T (R mph WGer S Time L 5 S Spood. v s mesn s mph
6




RACE 5 125cc.
No. Rider Entrant
156 Alan Brown
162 Richard Burden
164 Steven Chambers
191 Wayne Mills (Webbs
Yamaha Centre)
207 Colin Port
208 Alan Tidbury
211 Neil Hulme
210 Paul Hulme
212 Stephen Burgess
227 Hugh Robertson
233 Chris Wimbury
242 Peter Savage (Teign
Valley M/cs.)
245  Phil Mellor
253 Peter Shilling (YPC. Racing)
257 lan Howarth
260 Colin Hammond
264 Alan Taylor
268 Michael Grayson
272 Tony Flinton
274 Nick Carpenter
284 Aian Edwards
285 Gary Scothern
294 Andy Clark (Anderson
Racing)
RESULTS:
Ve s 2 IR nmadie R
B LS SN SGA (¢ e 1L i SRR

Heat 2

5 laps

First Fourteen Finishers to the Final

Town

cc. Machine

Stoke-on-Trent 125 Padgett Yam.

Bristol 125 Honda
Lincoln 125 Honda
Lincoln 123 Webbs Yamaha
Prescot 123 Honda
Warrington 123 Yamaha
Stone 123 Yamaha
Stone 123 Yamaha
Birmingham 125 Yamaha
York 124 Wicks
Crawley 123 Honda
Newton Abbot 124 Yamaha
Cheadle 125 Yamaha
Goole 123 Honda
Rochdale 125 Honda
Newark 124 Honda
Chilwell 125 Honda
Wakefield 125 Honda
Scarborough 124 Honda
Malvern 125 Scitsu

125 Honda
Derby 125 Honda
Bromborough 123 Yamaha
s O v e 6 swotdi R
sais VR s 18 sviiivns T smain
Y4 o1 o Yy (M N b § mph-

RACE 6

350cc.

Heat 1

5 Laps

First Nine Finishers to the Final

No. Rider Entrant

6 Paul Thrush
7 Derek Wakley
14 Damon Hill (David Brown
M/cs)
15 Roger Aldridge
32 Kieron Hunt
33 Andrew Belsey
34 John McCormick
38 Dave Shearer
41  John Burbidge (Ritzy
Clothing Co.)
47 David Waliis
48 Roy Kennedy (London
Road M/cs.)
50 Dave Cook
55 Malcolm Heath
57 Steve Lanyman
67 Neil Fowler (lan Walker
Racing)
69 Kevin Rowbotham (The Pits)
70 David Griffin
77 David Hibbert (Derek
Woodmans Garage)
80 Philip Daley (Ron Daley M/cs)
82 Steve Andrews
83 Noel Twisse
85 Mark Thomson
93 Roger Jones
98 Nigel Hutchinson
108 John Yeatman (Mike
Wheeler M/cs)
111  Grant Goodings
112 lan Smith
290 Gary Clark (Anderson Racing)

RESULTS:

Town

Leeds
Honiton

Wandsworth
Shefford
Basingstoke
Horne Bay
Croydon
Whitefield

Beckenham
Beeston

Devizes
Southwold
Walsall

High Wycombe
Middlesbrough

Walsall
Wansford

Blackpool
Barnsley
Rainham
Blackburn
Bristol
Canes
Ripon
Witney

Norwich
Basingstoke
Bromborough

cc. Machine

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Simmons PFS
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

350 Maxton

347 Durey Yamaha
350 Yamaha

348 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

347 Maxton Yamaha
347 Wheeler Yamaha

350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Rotax




RACE 7 350cc. Heat 2 5 Laps
First Nine Finishers to the Final

No. Rider Entrant Town cc. Machine
113 lan Harfield Eastleigh 347 Vetter Yamaha
115 Martin Tranter Leicester 347 Yamaha
118 Andrew Coppins Maidstone 350 Yamaha
120 Barry Clay (RAF MSA) Scampton 347 BETT Yamaha
126 lan Pratt (John Bull Racing) Hinckley 347 Yamaha
128 Paul Siddons Chatham 347 Yamaha
129 Richard Chesson Sittingbourne 347 Yamaha
131 Martin Fletcher Crewe 347 Maxton Yamaha
132 Neil Bland Barnsley 350 Yamaha
134 Darrell Higgins Melksham 347 Spondon
136 Andy Watts (Decorite) Kings Lynn 350 Yamaha
137 Steve Fitzgerald Southampton 350 Harris Yam.
141 Robert Skiller Gosport 350 Yamaha
143 Marek Nofer East Dulwich 350 Yamaha
145 Alan Feffery Melton Mowbray 349 Yamaha
147 Chris Toop Colchester 350 Yamaha
161 Nigel Wilson Buxton 350 Yamaha
155 Chris Faulkner Sandbach 347 Yamaha
157 Len Lambourne (P.G. M/c

Accessories) Newbury 347 Yamaha
168 Paul Eden Bicester 347 Hejira Yamaha
161  Nicholas Railton Letchworth 350 Yamaha
166 Philip Thornton Weston Super Mare 350 Yamsel
167 John Twiggs Tonbridge 347 Yamaha
175 Stephen Renton Liverpool 347 Yamaha
178 Martyn Nelson Bakewell 347 Yamaha
183 Nigel Matten Kinver 347 Yamaha
189 Mark Phillips Eagle 350 Yamaha
291 Malcolm Boulton (Anderson  Wallasey 347 Yamaha

Racing)
RESULTS:
Vi wsmneaanas R B i g & oo B cnaiens B chssemend
G oY B e e
Winner's: Time: i v o Speed iuisiivindiannias mph.
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RACE 8 350cc.

Heat 3

First Nine Finishers to the Final

No. Rider Entrant
191 Wayne Mills (Webbs
Yamaha Centre)
194 Dean Martin (P.E. Harding
Haulage)
195 Reg Betteridge
198 Brian Roberts (Bill Smith
Racing)
199 Mark Sissons
203 David Greenham
200 Raymond Haynes
204 John Brindley (Sabre
Racing Ltd.)
209 Tim Lee (Allgear Tools)
213 David Heenan
218 Clive Rice
222  Phil Starkie
224 Roger Hurst (I. Holden Eng.)
228 Mark Dilton (The Cress
Greengrocers)
231 lan Harrison
237 Tony Goodwin
240 Paul Johnson
241 Stephen Thomas (Tower

Marine Serv.) Boroughbridge

242 Peter Savage (Teign
Valley M/cs)
243 Freddrick Preston
250 Richard Smith (Autoscales)
256 Andy Hayman
261 Phillip Usher
266 Eamonn Cleere
270 Graham Sinton
277 Phillip Carter

RESULTS:

5 Laps

Town cc. Machine
Lincoln 347 Webbs Yamaha
Stow-on-the-Wold 347 Yamaha
Warwick 350 Yamaha
Chester 347 Yamaha
Worksop 347 Yamaha
Waddington 350 Yamaha
Oldbury 348 Yamaha
Bawtry 350 Sabre Yamaha
Leamington Spa 350 Yamaha
Swansea 350 Yamaha
St. Albans 347 Maxton
Chester 350 Yamaha
Ramsey 1.0.M. 347 Yamaha
Moreton 347 Yamaha
Chorley 347 Spondon Yamaha
Matlock 347 Yamaha
Dudley 347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
Newton Abbot 347 TVM Yamaha
Buxton 347 Yamaha
Nottingham 347 Yamaha
llminster 350 Yamaha
Hornsea 350 Yamaha
London 350 Yamaha
Driffield 350 Yamaha
Steeple Claydon 347 Yamaha
B e B eamemmis Ll W,
........ 2 Y
Speed oaodnmmmaiTai mph.




RACE 9
No. Rider Entrant
6 Paul Thrush
25 Chris Harris (Ray
Gowles M/cs.)
28 Adrian Jardine (John Hall
M/cs)
32 Kieron Hunt
37 David Needham (Chris
Needham Motors)
38 Dave Shearer
51 Philip Wright
56 Malcolm Heath
61 Michael Williams
63 Neil Williams (Daytona
Cycle Saloon)
68 David East (Star Hodgson)
71 Peter Ellis
81 Neale Carbis
87 Paul Soulsby
95 Jon Horne
104 Mick Ward (Lichfield
_ M/c. Depot)
114 Richard Cannon
126 lan Pratt (John Bull Racing)
127 lvan Gray (Colin Jones
131 Martin Fletcher
170 Michael Pellow (Roy Pellow)
173 Neil Cudworth (Knotts M/cs)
182 C. A. Poole (Northwick
Fork Trucks)
188 Stephen Potts
196 Keith Walker (lan Walker
Racing)
200 Ravmond Haynes
204  John Brindley (Sabre
Racing Ltd.)
RESERVES:
160 David Rutzen
209 Tim Lee (Aligear Tools)
224 Roger Hurst (I. Holden
Engineers)
259 Robert Hayward
261 Phillip Usher
273 Robert Eyre (Premier
Fuel Systems)
276 Martin Fears
RESULTS:
| =TT NV 2 s o A
i s -
Winner's Time ..........................
Fastest Lap No. ............... Time ..

500cc. Solo

Town
Leeds
Newport

Fleetwood
Basingstoke

Bristol
Whitefield
Mosborough
Walsall
Chester

Finchley
Leicester

London Colney

Dursley
Mosborough

Southampton

10 Laps
cc. Machine
351 Yamaha

351 Yamaha

500 Suzuki
500 Suzuki

498 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha
447 Honda
440 Yamaha

352 Daytona Yam
500 Suzuki

352 Yamaha

354 Yamaha

354 Scitsu

497 Pantera Suzuki

Burton-on-Trent 351 Lichfield Yam.

Southampton

Hinckley
Dudley
Crewe

Pembrey Dyfed

354 Yamaha
352 Yamaha
352 Yamaha

354 Maxton Yamaha

494 Yamaha

Bidford-on-Avon 354 Knott Yamaha

Northwich
Sleaford

Durham
Oldbury

Bawtry

York

Leamington Spa

Ramsey [|.0.M.

Rugeley
Hornsea

Burton-on-Trent

Brighton

352 Yamaha
352 Yamaha

408 Suzuki
352 Yamaha

352 Sabre Yamaha
494 Suzuki

465 Yamaha

352 Yamaha

351 Yamaha

500 Suzuki

352 Yamaha
351 Yamaha

-

RACE 10
No. Rider Entrant
11 Paul Clay

12 Steve Tye (Owens Helmets)

26 Howard Hicks

40 Robert Shannon

44 Simon Bleasdale (George
Fogarty)

49 Mario Campion

67 Neil Fowler (lan Walker
Racing)

92 Steven Chappell (Miles Eng.)

105 Alan Morris

119  Peter Suckley (Jack

Wilkinson & Son)
121 Dave Tye

137 Steve Fitzgerald
138 Peter Weston
139 Steve Elliott
159 Graham Hill
176 Jonathan Parkes (London
Law Group)
179 Peter Stokes
196 Keith Walker (lan Walker
Racing)
215  Eric Hursthouse

220 Dave Croft Brierley Hill
223 Nigel Wallis Gt. Sutton
234 Mark Broughton (Boyer of
Bromley Ltd.) Blackheath

239 Michael Bell Fleetwood
249  Michael Harrison Selston
252  Kim Keep Honiton
262 Rob Harcourt llandussyl
RESERVES:
226 Ralph Reim Lewes
263 lan Harcourt Llandysul
267 Robert Hall Wakefield
269 Gordon Cook (Visicnfir Ltd.)  Maidstone
272 Tony Flinton Scarborough
279 Phil Hobbs Rainham
RESULTS:
) i e e i i [ —— & ovai 5

R — B o S e R 10
WIHHBT S TINE: i s vonmssaessys Speed .......
Fastest tap No. . cueeiianresa Time ..oooevvininnn,

1000cc. Sclo

Town

Scarborough
Weybridge
Hemsworth
Brighton

Blackburn
Whitstable

Middlesbrough

Isleworth
Rugeley

Fallowfield
Bexleyheath
Southampton
Devizes
London
London

Stourport
Swindon

Durham

Sutton-in-Ashfield

10 Laps
cc. Machine

746 Maxton Yamaha
900 Owens Harris
998 Kawasaki

984 Kawasaki

750 Yamaha
750 Yamaha

981 Kawasaki
1000 Miles Trident
850 Norton

788 Suzuki

987 Overhill Harris
998 Rickman Kaw.
998 Kawasaki

750 Laverda

998 Kawasaki

984 Moriwaki
525 Yamaha

746 Yamaha
998 Suzuki
980 B.M.W.
750 Suzuki

998 Boyer Kaw.
997 Suzuki

863 Spondon Ducati
746 Yamaha

998 Kawasaki

750 Suzuki

998 Kawasaki

750 Yamaha

750 Farnol Yamaha
738 Suzuki

970 Honda




RACE 11 Sidecars Heat 1

No. Rider/Passenger Entrant Town

2 Barry Brindley/Chris Jones
(Sabre Racing Ltd.) Bawtry
3 Alan Martin/Paul Mitchel
4 Chas Greatrex/Bob Chandler
(St. Peters Garage) Cardiff
5 Gary Golder/Peter Carter Gravesend
6 Peter Whiteley/John Armitage  Castleford
7 Peter Stratford/Leonard Mayes Leicester
8 Judd Drew/Phillip Pitcher Gravesend
9 Lionel Fantom/Amanda Fantom Seaford
10 Rhodri Hughes/Stuart Smith
11 Chris Steel/Peter Braley
12 Peter Stubbs/Lee Pullen
26 Mick Hudson/Norman Oxley
(Record Playground Eqp.) York

Swansea

First Nine to Final

RESULTS:
| St I el o R =, (AP - L I,

¥ L R 3 T G
Winner's Time .......coovviiiiiinininnns Speed .....

Swanscombe

Pulborough
Sunbury-on-Thames 750 Windle Y

5 Laps

cc. Machine

700 Sabre Yamaha
1000 Kawasaki

750 MGF Yamaha

750 Windle Yamaha
750 Yamaha

750 Scorpion Suz.

700 Yamaha

750 Suzuki

750 Windle Suzuki

750 Yamaha

750 Ebor Yamaha

RACE 12
No. Rider/Passenger Entrant
14 Roger Cox/Graham Sollis

15

16
17
18
19

Johann Huber/ David Porter
(Marjorie A. Woodward)
Robt. Chapman/John Chapman
Ivan Lintin/Tim Dixon
Mick Bembridge/Mick Wright
Peter Bone/David Norman
(B. Eaton/Paul Taylor Ltd.)
Stewart Rich/John Jackson
(Reg Bradley Racing)
Colin Broadstock/Jez Parker
Barry Redgate/A.N.Other
R. Brigden/M. Wood
S. Kirby/L. Cheeseman
Derek Blackbourn
Graeme Bertram/Bob Coley

RESULTS:

Sidecar Heat 2

Town
Brize Norton

Derby
Bardney
Bardney
Chesterfield
Peterborough

Retford

Nottingham
Nottingham
Croydon
Gloucester
Leicester
Leicester

First Nine to Final

5 Laps

cc. Machine
700 Yamaha

997 Suzuki
995 Kawasaki
998 Kawasaki

700 Yamaha

750 Yamaha

700 Hempsall Yam.

940 Suzuki
870 Suzuki

750 Yamaha
750 Yamaha
750 Yamaha




—— R

RACE 12A 175 to 250cc. Producticn Machines 10 Laps RACE 14 251¢cc. to 500cc. Production 10 Laps
No. Rider Entrant  Town cc. Machine No. Rider Entrant Town cc. Machine
16 Mick Edwards (Atherstone 8 Micky Tyson Selby 350 Yamaha
Tile Centre) Atherstone 250 Yamaha 9 Malcolm Ritchie Lincoln 350 Yamaha
17 Trevor Clow Earl Shilton 250 Yamaha 10 Robert Norgate Huddersfield 347 Yamaha
23 Phiiip Armes (Golightly 18 Gordon Allott Doncaster 347 Yamaha
Tyres Soton) Southampton 247 Yamaha 24 Stephen Baker Daventry 398 Yamaha
56 David Smith Milton Keynes 247 Yamaha 35 Geoff Baldock Louth 347 Yamaha
58 Paul Grubb Hayes 247 Yamaha 52 Anthony Westley Milton Keynes 347 Yamaha
79 Ray Goodall Scarborough 250 Yamaha 60 John Davies Fleetwood 400 Yamaha
88 Brian Tipple Newbury 247 Yamaha 91 Tony Downey Fortsmouth 347 Yamaha 101
106 Michael Searle Scarborough 250 Yamaha 101 Kenneth Irons (Stan Stephens) Luton 347 Yamaha
107 Patrick Mooney L 105 Alan Morris Rugeley 497 Kawasaki
(Hillberry Motors) Crawley 247 Hillberry Yam. ] 109 Stephen Overton Welbourn 500 Laverda
122 Graham Taylor (Woods M/cs) Edinburgh 247 Yamaha 110 Michael Robbins Waterlooville 350 Yamaha
123 Robbie Beckett Carlton 247 Yamaha 117 Philip Darke Peterborough 350 Yamaha
128 Paul Siddons Chatham 247 Yamaha 122 Graham Taylor (Woods M/cs) Edinburgh 347 Yamaha
165 Nigel Verity Huntingdon 250 Yamaha . 130 Stephen Fryer Slough 400 Yamaha
177 Colin Pole (J. Meadows) Leicester 250 Yamaha [ 135 John Swain Newark 400 Yamaha
180 Ashley Heron Billingham 247 Yamaha 142 Peter Bull Manchester 347 Yamaha
185 Mat Oxley London 247 Yamaha 150 Richard Williamson Crewe 398 Yamaha
186 Steve Whiting Bicester 250 Suzuki 166 Stephen Bevington (Philip
193 Mark Austin Oldham 247 Yamaha Orton Racing) Nuneaton 347 Yamaha
202 Brian Harrison Kegworth 247 Yamaha 168 Chris Wolstencroft Birmingham 347 Yamaha
216 John Wood Kings Heath 250 Yamaha 172 Mark Ordidge Whitwell 350 Yamaha I
225 Spike Wright (KR Racing Ltd) London 247 Yamaha 174 Douglas Black York 347 Yamaha :
232 Graham Williams Merthyr Tydfil 250 Yamaha 177 Colin Pole (J. Meadows) Leicester 350 Yamaha I
238 Dennis Stick Kidderminster 247 Yamaha 181 Chris Kilby York 347 Yamaha
246 George Corner Malton 250 Yamaha 184 Royston Keen Marlborough 347 Yamaha
254 Stuart Moorhouse Hoyland 247 Yamaha 187 David Adams Southampton 350 Yamaha
255 John Lofthouse Accrington 250 Yamaha 247 Charlie Corner Malton 350 Yamaha
281 Clifton Tabiner (Banbury Mcs) Daventry 247 Yamaha
288 Kevin Griffiths Merthyr Tydfil 250 Yamaha RESERVES:
161 Nichlas Railton Letchworth 350 Yamaha I
163 Ivor Lewis Hereford 497 Kawasaki |
199 Mark Sissons Whitwell 347 Yamaha i
| 171 Richard Stoodley (1st) Stockport 400 Yamaha |
201 Syd Shackleford Daventry 500 Laverda 5
219 Mark Edge (Burspeed M/cs)  Leeds 347 Yamaha |
l 255 John Lofthouse Accrington 350 Yamaha [
258 Steve Jubb London 347 Yamaha I
275 Robert Caddy Chesterfield 350 Yamaha
282 Dave Chisman (Bike Mag.) London 347 Yamaha \
| |
RESULTS:
RESULT:
N 2 S — S A 7 IR B andiveaa B i
) S PP 7 S5 S B R ) B e R |
7 5 R [ R 107 st |
‘ 2 - BN - 10 sy wessnei |
WINHEK's, TIE: commimeresmsrarasing ] o 111 ER I OO S mph- |
'1 Winner's TIMe ...cooeoiiiiiuiiraiinns Speed: e s mph. |
Fastest Lap No. ............... THME sunsmss imunes Speed ....oeeeiinenns mph. Fastest Lap No. ............... THME! s sus s SHEEA i mph. !



RACE 15
No. Rider Entrant  Town

28 Adrian Jardine (John
Hall M/cs.) Fleetwood

30 Alan Bale Cardiff
36 lan Marrison Sheffield
42 Phil Wilkinson Newport
64 Mark Stevens (The Stranglers) Ely

84 Ray Hardman Bacup

97 Dean Robinson Grantham
138 Peter Weston Devizes
139 Steve Elliott London

169 Dave Darmon Congleton
192 David Browne (Boldor
Doncaster) Goole

195 Reg Betteridge Warwick
214 Tony Jones Brierley Hill
229 Howard Selby East Lothan
230 Eric McFarlane Fife
234 Mark Boughton (Boyer of

Bromley Ltd.) Blackheath
240 Paul Johnson Dudley
244 Paul !ddon (Fred Preston

M/cs) Buxton

262 Rob Harcourt Llandussyl
263 lan Harcourt Llandysul
282 Dave Chisman (Bike Mag.) London
287 Neil Storey Lincoln

283 M. Allen Wimslow 1300 Kawasaki

RESULTS:

T rsmmmmg 2 s s [ e, P B umeniss T o
Bt st 7 A O vt

Winner's Time wiiiaaavasiii Speed | e ed G mph.

Fastest Lap No. ............... T o i sbns Speed ... mph-

501cc. to 1300cc. Production

10 Laps

cc. Machine

1100 Suzuki
1075 Suzuki
901 Honda
748 Honda
998 Kawasaki |
901 Honda
900 Ducati
998 Kawasaki
750 Laverda
1075 Suzuki

1100 Kawasaki
900 Honda
997 Suzuki

1075 Suzuki
1075 Suzuki

998 Boyer Kawasaki
1100 Suzuki

1075 Suzuki
1000 Kawasaki
998 Kawasaki
901 Honda
1000 Kawasaki

RACE 16 250cc. Scolo FINAL 10 Laps
No. Rider
.............................................................................. |
.............................................................................. |
RESULTS:
16pts 12pts 10pts 8pts Bpts
: B e SR 2 s < R A Gusrsemeiens R |
5pts 4pts 3pts 2pts 1pt
R S 7 e R S Bismaasas Blivemiviivin | Lol S
Winners ime coicmaiaiaammis Speed Ginsinsniseinis mph
Fastest Lap No. ............... TG i wenanis Speed coasaaaas mph



RACE 17 125cc. Solo FINAL 10 Laps
No. Rider |
.......................................................................... :
RESULTS:
15pts 12pts 10pts 8pts 6pts
g LI . SO O e o
5pts 4pts 3pts 2pts 1pt
I R i Jp——— 2 L R . 3 8 SRR
Winners time ......ooooeiiimvanneeriineanns Speed sy mph
Fastest Lap No. ............... Time inssinas Speed Lirsnsnas mph
20

RACE 18 350cc. Solo FINAL 10 Laps
No. Rider

RESULTS:

15pts 12pts 10pts 8pts 6pts

] T 2 e 3 cassensnsanens [ - B v e e
5pts 4pts 3pts 2pts 1pt
e - s [N S Y T cosmamvinnss
Winners fime  .icvcoseimsvimmsiinimniins SRR ivviwamnmnmiasss e mph
Fastest Lap No. ......ccenveen. B (< —— Speed ............... mph




RACE 19 Sidecar FINAL 10 Laps MARLBORO-YAMAHA-EXPRESS CLUBMANS
No. Rider | CHAMPIONSHIPS—1981
............................................................................ Pro\”slonal POSHIOF’IS at the Stal’t Of todayus Meetlng
.............................................................................. Points scale: 15, 12, 10, 8, 6, 5, 4, 3, 2, 1
............................................................................. 125 CLASS Mario Camp|0n BTN I,
Wayne Mills ...t 35 David Tye coviviimsmmenens 26
---------------------------------------------------------------------------- m Doug Flaher SN 1 Neil Fowler ....cc..ccoooeern. 20
Steve Chambers ............ 29 Mark Boughton ............ 12
.............................................................................. David Holt e e David Morris 10
John Hails  wusissisen 16 Neil Storey 8
.............................................................................. Alan Brc'wn e e eI ST 15
David Fabian ............... 15 SIDECAR CLASS
.............................................................................. Daue Palton T 12 Graham Bertrar‘n crsnaiLl 32
Bill Webster ............... 12 Chas Greatrex ............... 31
.............................................................................. Hugh HObErtSOn A 11 Derek Blackbourn 31
Roger COX ..ocoovvivinrnnnss 30
............................................................................ 250 CLASS Rlchard Brlgden T 18
IVan Gray  oesisssses s 44 Barry Brindley ............... 17
.............................................................................. Steve Lanyman LA 39 Jﬂhn Holden i 12
Ken lrons: = usasiasesasaesis 30 Gary Golder .......c...oee 11
.............................................................................. Andy HaWk!nS e 24 Peter Whllley et b 10
Peter Ellis  .......ccoeeais 24 Mick Hudson ............... 10
............................................................................. Dean Martin 9
Charlie Maxwell 19 250 PRODUCTION
.............................................................................. Mick Raynor 18 ol T ol A S
Mark Phillips  ....ocoovenn.n. 12 Clifton Tabiner 42
.............................................................................. PAar OOl —rwumamets oo Shiart Moothouss " o5
Alan Brown ... 12 George Corner ....... e 21
............................................................................ b gk 2l 19
_____________________ 350 CLASS Robbie Beckett 16
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Steve Andrews ............ 28 Alan Hockin .....cccccvvveene. 15
__________________________________________________ Dean Martin .................. 23 Trevor Clow  ...coooooeenen 14
"""""""""""""" Dave Shearer ............... 22 John Wood  ..ccevvveveee.. 1M
................................................................. Andy Hayman  ........ 20  John Terry ............ 10
""""""" G. Clark  ....oovvvevveenene. 18
.............................................................................. Mark Phillips ... 15 500 PRODUCTION
Grant Goodings ............ 15 Charlie Corner  ............ 45
.............................................................................. Mike Capon  ............... 15 Ken Irons AR AR - -
Neil Fowler ........cccevinn 15 Alan Hockin  ..ccovviinnnnns 26
.............................................................................. Ray Kennedy ............. 15  Colin Pole .............. 25
00 GLAES aeoff ga'l:ldgck ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Tl?i
ark Ordidge ............... ]
RESULTS: Phil Usher .................. 42 Robert Welman ............ 15
Keith Walker ............... 37 Mark Edge ........oooon 15
15pts 12pts 10pts 8pts Bpts Ivan: Gray . .ossosessessvsons 32 Alan Marshall ............... 12
Roger Hurst  ............... 23 Richard Stoodley ......... 8
. 2 3 4 = Peter Ellis  .........occonane 22
......................................................................... Da\fld East T am—— 15 13mPRODUcT|ON
lan Rowley ..........ooooonen 15 Paul Iddon .....cccccviiinnns 55
5pts 4pts 3pts 2pts 1pt Mark Boughton ............ 15 Neil Storey ..cooiiverosnsns 35
gtuart _Paker ............... ‘!15 Andy Key  uveamimsieas 35
teve Tye  .....ooooiiiiinns 0 Adrian Jardine ............... 21
IR S, 7 o - A W O o L E e et Richard Matchant  cooien: 20
A I‘II(OOD CLASS i Mark Boughton ............ 1;
i : Keit alker ... Mike Allen ........ccoenenns
Winners time ... oo Spedd ousoienRemsEaREs mph. | SO TYD  ormmmermniy 0 e Pl 12
Simon Bleasdale ............ 31 Eric McFarlane ............... 8
Fastest Lap No. ............... Time s Speed’ i mph. Malcolm Boulton  ......... 27  Grant Grigon ... 6
22 23



riz
ALL HAPPENING!

Yamaha are delighted to be playing
a major part in this Marlboro/Yamaha
important Clubmans Championship
| and wish all riders the very best of luck
| —today and throughout the whole series.

Nevertheless, look out
for riders on the

fabulous Yamaha TZ!
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